



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 04260403 April 03, 2026 10:30 AM      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E4W06  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** PALM BEACH      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 150 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 44386725201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR-811/ALT A1A OVER LOXAHATCHEE RIVER BRIDGE 930339

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,076,738.26	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,104,040.30	101.31%
3	TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,288,629.09	110.20%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

**NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:**      **BEGIN DATE:**      **04/28/26**      **BEGIN TIME:**      **10:30 AM**  
  
**END DATE:**      **05/01/26**      **END TIME:**      **10:30 AM**



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04260403 April 03, 2026

**Call Order:** 002

**Contract:** E4W06

**District:** District 4

**Counties:** PALM BEACH

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 150 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 44386725201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR-811/ALT A1A OVER LOXAHATCHEE RIVER BRIDGE 930339

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but are not limited to, MOT (standard, barrier-mounted work zone sign, ped LCD, arrow board, PCMS), monitor structures (inspection, settlement), protections (turbidity barrier), bridge fender system (remove, plastic marine lumber), structures rehab (spall repair, crack injection, crack seal), pile (prestressed, splice, wrap cluster), navigation lights (fixed bridge), along State Road 811 (Alt A1A) over Loxahatchee River Bridge No. 930339 for 0.219 miles in the City of Jupiter, Palm Beach County.

- PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.
- PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
- COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE:
- INSURANCE REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION AT RAILROADS:
- WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		257.000 LF	2,538.00000	652,266.00	950.00000	244,150.00	836.57000	214,998.49
0010 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		13.000 CF	5,587.00000	72,631.00	1,500.00000	19,500.00	630.00000	8,190.00
0015 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		1.000 GA	500.00000	500.00	180.00000	180.00	250.00000	250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260403 April 03, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4W06

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0020 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		53.000 LF	166.00000	8,798.00	350.00000	18,550.00	225.00000	11,925.00
0025 0455 17114 PRE-PLANNED PILE SPLICE, CONCRETE SQUARE, 14"		14.000 EA	13,122.00000	183,708.00	12,500.00000	175,000.00	14,225.00000	199,150.00
0030 0455 34 2 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 14" SQ.		262.000 LF	255.00000	66,810.00	1,100.00000	288,200.00	625.00000	163,750.00
0035 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		136.000 EA	810.00000	110,160.00	1,750.00000	238,000.00	1,500.00000	204,000.00
0040 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		8.600 MB	44,662.00000	384,093.20	35,000.00000	301,000.00	58,221.00000	500,700.60
0045 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		2.500 MB	34,024.00000	85,060.00	75,000.00000	187,500.00	97,000.00000	242,500.00
0050 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 44386725201		(1.000) LS	190,000.00000	190,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,754,026.20</b>		<b>\$1,647,080.00</b>		<b>\$1,820,464.09</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260403 April 03, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4W06

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44386725201		(1.000) LS	207,000.00000	207,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00	265,000.00000	265,000.00
0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44386725201		(150.000) DA (LS)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,100.000 ED	1.26000	2,646.00	0.25000	525.00	2.00000	4,200.00
0070 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		900.000 ED	2.34000	2,106.00	0.55000	495.00	2.00000	1,800.00
0075 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		22,162.000 ED	0.14000	3,102.68	0.15000	3,324.30	0.50000	11,081.00
0080 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,800.000 FD	0.10000	180.00	0.10000	180.00	2.00000	3,600.00
0085 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		150.000 ED	7.15000	1,072.50	6.00000	900.00	20.00000	3,000.00
0090 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		328.000 ED	12.21000	4,004.88	12.00000	3,936.00	25.00000	8,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260403 April 03, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4W06

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0095 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		752.000 LF	50.00000	37,600.00	50.00000	37,600.00	17.00000	12,784.00
0100 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44386725201		(1.000) LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	58,500.00000	58,500.00
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44386725201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$322,712.06</b>		<b>\$456,960.30</b>		<b>\$468,165.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,076,738.26</b>		<b>\$2,104,040.30</b>		<b>2,288,629.09</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04260403 April 03, 2026 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4W06

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*